

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 997 OF 2026

Omprakash C. Sharma

... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

---

Mr. Victor K. Fernandes for the Petitioner.  
Mr. Rakesh Pathak, AGP for the Respondent-State.

---

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.  
DATED : 2<sup>nd</sup> APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner assures that the copies for service of writ petition will be supplied to the office within a period of one week from today.
3. Issue notice in terms of the earlier order which is now made returnable on 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)