

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 997 OF 2026

Omprakash C SharmaPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The PrincipaRESPONDENT
Secretary Housing Department

Mr. Victor K Fernandes for Petitioner.

Mr. Sarthak Utangale i/b Utangale & Co for the petitioner

In WP 997/2026.

Mr. Chigag Sarawgi i/b Mr. Tushar A. Goradia i/b

Tushar Goradia for Respondent No.11

Mr. Vilas A. Jadhav for Respondent No.12

Ms. Ravleen Sabharwal a/w Ms. Yashi Bhatt for Respondent
- SRA.

Mr. Rakesh Pathak - AGP for state of maharashtra.

GP OS for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 30th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/05/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)